
  

 

 

 

 

 

                                        

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This week at WGPA … 
Term 5 – Monday 15 April 2024 

Dear families,  

Welcome back to Term 5, I hope that you all had a wonderful Easter holiday. 

Staff have been busy preparing for what is set to be a busy Summer Term at 

West Grantham Primary. To the side I have listed all of the key events so that 

you are able to put the dates in your diary! 

The value of focus this term is ambition, we strive to ensure that all children 

flourish in school in order for the potential to be fulfilled. Curriculum 

newsletters were shared by your child’s class teacher at the end of last term on 

class dojo - you have any questions please do feel free to talk to your child’s 

class teacher. 

After the success of last term’s parent workshop, the pastoral team in school 

are busy preparing the next one, a date will be shared shortly. I can assure it 

will be an event not to be missed! 

We welcome Sean Baxter to our school team, who will be with us for the 

Summer Term. He will be teaching in Year 3 this term.  

I am looking forward to an exciting Summer Term at WGPA! 

Best wishes,  

Mrs Smyth 

Key diary dates for Term 5: 

 

Tuesday 16th April 

First Day of Term 5 

 

Tuesday 30th April 

EYFS Storytime 8.40am 

 

Monday 13th May - Friday 17th May 

Mental Health Awareness week  

 
Monday 13th May - Thursday 16th 

May 

KS2 SATS week 

 
Monday 20th May - Friday 24th May 

Walk to School Week 

 

Friday 24th May 

Whole School Values Assembly 

 

Friday 24th May 

Last day of Term 5 

 

Key diary dates for Term 6: 

 

Monday 3rd June 

First day of Term 6 

 

Wednesday 12th June 

Mini Olympics  

 

Tuesday 25th June 

KS2 Sports Day-pm  

 

Thursday 27th June 

EYFS and KS1 Sports Day-pm 

 

Friday 12th July 

Year 5 and 6 Theatre Production 

 

Tuesday 16th July 

Year 6 Award Ceremony 

 

Thursday 18th July 

Year 6 Prom 

 

Friday 19th July 

Last day of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

 
Ambition - We have unlimited 

hopes and aspirations so all can 

achieve their full potential. 

‘I can do all things through 

Christ who strengthens me’  

Philippians 4:13 

Mrs McGibbon 

received the 

SNMAT Above and 

Beyond Award at the 

end of last term for 

her exemplary 

support to both the 

children and staff of 

our school!  

Congratulations 

Mrs McGibbon. 

truly deserved! 


